Form PTO-15945 15 16 (Rev. 03/01) 5 15 01 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔

101730787

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

· RE

•

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Klipsch, LLC 8900 Keystone Crossing	Name: Klipsch, LIC (Mind 15 (2007) Internal Address:			
Indianapolis, Indiana 16240 Individual(s) Association	3502 Woodview Trace, Ste 200			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Indpls State: IN Zip: 46268			
Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Change of Assignee's address	representative designation is attached: 🔘 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: 5/3/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/805, 876 75/805, 041				
75/805, 941 Additional number(s) att	ached 🗔 Yes 🖫 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Sheila Pacsi				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0_00			
	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2700 Market Tower	8. Deposit account number:			
10 West Market Street	50-0410			
City: Indpls State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Sheila Pacsi	May 10, 2001			
, taile of the control of the contro	gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

As of	December	20	2000	please be advised that Klipsch, L.L.C. has changed
	Date			

its address from 8900 Keystone Crossing, Indiana 46240 to 3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268. Please change your records accordingly.

 $\frac{5/3/3}{\text{Date}}$

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

Michael F. Klipsch, Executive Vice President

535027

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0264